
Email
info@SECLOCK.com

Toll-free phone
800.847.5625

Chat
SECLOCK.com

Toll-free fax
800.878.6400

600

601

603

604

605

606

607

608

614

615

617

623609

610

611

612

613

616

618

619

620

621

USP

US1B

US2G

—

US3

US4

—

—

—

—

US13

US20US5

US7

US9

US10

US10B

US11

US14

US15

US15A

US17A

Primed for 
painting

622

624

625

626

US19

US20A

US26

US26D

Bright japanned

Zinc plated

Zinc plated and 
dichromate sealed

Satin brass, clear 
coated

Oxidized satin 
brass, oil rubbed

Oxidized satin 
brass, relieved, oil 
rubbed

Oxidized satin 
bronze, relieved, 
clear coated

Oxidized satin 
bronze, relieved, 
waxed

Darkened oxidized 
satin bronze, 
bright relieved, 
clear coated

Light oxidized 
statuary bronze, 
clear coated

Satin brass, 
blackened, satin 
relieved, clear 
coated

Satin brass, 
blackened, bright 
relieved, clear 
coated

Bright bronze, 
clear coated

Satin bronze, clear 
coated

Dark oxidized, 
satin bronze, oil 
rubbed

Satin bronze, 
blackened, satin 
relieved, clear 
coated

Satin chromium 
plated

Bright nickel 
plated, clear 
coated

Satin nickel 
plated, clear 
coated

Satin nickel 
plated, blackened, 
satin relieved, 
clear coated

Nickel plated, 
blackened, 
relieved, clear 
coated

Dark oxidized 
statuary bronze, 
clear coated

Flat black coated

Bright chromium 
plated

Bright brass, clear 
coated

Finishes Guide
ANSI/MHMS

CODE US CODE BASE FINISH DESCRIPTION

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Brass

Brass

Brass

Brass

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

BronzeBrass

Brass

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Bronze

Brass, 
Bronze

CODE US CODE BASE FINISH DESCRIPTION

Brass, 
Bronze

Brass, 
Bronze

Brass, 
Bronze

Brass, 
Bronze

Bronze

Brass, 
Bronze

Brass, 
Bronze

628 US28 Satin aluminum, 
clear anodized

Aluminum

627 US27 Satin aluminum, 
clear coated

Aluminum



Email
info@SECLOCK.com

Toll-free phone
800.847.5625

Chat
SECLOCK.com

Toll-free fax
800.878.6400

634

635

641

644

649

650

642

—

—

—

US13

US20

US20A

—

629

630

631

US32

US32D

US19

Oxidized satin 
brass oil rubbed

Oxidized satin 
brass plated, 
relieved, clear 
coated

Oxidized satin 
bronze plated, 
relieved, clear 
coated

Dark oxidized 
satin bronze 
plated, bright 
relieved, clear

Light oxidized 
bright bronze 
plated, clear 
coated

Dark oxidized 
statuary bronze 
plated, clear 
coated

Oxidized satin 
bronze plated, 
relieved, waxed

Bright stainless 
steel

Satin stainless 
steel

Flat black booted

Finishes Guide
ANSI/MHMS

632 US3 Bright brass 
plated, clear 
coated

CODE US CODE BASE FINISH DESCRIPTION

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

Bronze

CODE US CODE BASE FINISH DESCRIPTION

Stainless 
steel 300 
series

Stainless 
steel 300 
series

Steel

Steel

633

636

US4 Steel

SteelUS7

Satin brass plated, 
clear coated

Satin brass plated, 
blackened, bright 
relieved, clear 
coated

637

638

639

640

US9

USS

US10

US10B

Bright bronze 
plated, clear 
coated

Satin brass plated, 
blackened, satin 
relieved, clear 
coated

Satin bronze 
plated, clear 
coated

Oxidized satin 
bronze plated 
over copper plate, 
oil rubbed

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

643 US11 Satin bronze 
plated, blackened, 
satin relieved, 
clear coated

Steel

645

646

647

US14

US15

US15A

648 US11 7A

Bright nickel 
plated, clear 
coated

Satin nickel 
plated, clear 
coated

Satin nickel 
plated, blackened, 
satin relieved, 
clear coated

Nickel plated, 
blackened 
relieved, clear 
coated

Steel

Steel

Steel

Steel

651

652

US26

US26D

Bright chromium 
plated

Satin chromium 
plated

Steel

Steel

654

655

656

—

US13

US13

Satin stainless 
steel

Light oxidized 
satin bronze 
bright relieved, 
clear coated

Light oxidized 
satin bronze 
plated bright 
relieved, clear

Stainless 
steel 400 
series

Bronze

Steel

653 — Bright stainless 
steel

Stainless 
steel 400 
series



Email
info@SECLOCK.com

Toll-free phone
800.847.5625

Chat
SECLOCK.com

Toll-free fax
800.878.6400

660

661

667

670

675

676

668

—

—

US4

US15

—

US19

US10

657 —

Light oxidized 
copper plated 
bright relieved, 
clear coated

Oxidized satin 
copper, relieved, 
clear coated

Satin brass plated, 
clear coated

Satin nickel plated

Dichromate sealed

Flat black coated

Satin bronze 
plated, clear 
coated

Dark oxidized 
copper plated, 
satin relieved, 
clear coated

Finishes Guide
ANSI/MHMS

658 — Dark oxidized 
copper plated, 
bright relieved, 
clear coated

CODE US CODE BASE FINISH DESCRIPTION

Steel

Steel

Aluminum

Aluminum

Zinc

Zinc

Aluminum

CODE US CODE BASE FINISH DESCRIPTION

Steel

Steel

659

662

— Steel

Steel—

Light oxidized 
copper plated, 
satin relieved, 
clear coated

Satin brass plated, 
browned, satin 
relieved, clear 
coated

663

664

665

666

—

—

—

US3

Zinc plated with 
clear chromate 
seal

Cadmium plated 
with clear 
chromate seal

Cadmium plated 
with iridescent 
dichromate

Bright brass 
plated, clear 
coated

Steel

Steel

Steel

Aluminum

669 US14 Bright nickel 
plated

Aluminum

671

672

673

US19

US26

—

674 USP

Flat black coated

Bright chromium 
plated

Aluminum clear 
coated

Primed for 
painting

Aluminum

Aluminum

Aluminum

Zinc

677

678

US3

US4

Bright brass 
plated, clear 
coated

Satin brass plated, 
clear coated

Zinc

Zinc

680

681

682

683

US10

US26

US26D

—

Satin bronze 
plated, clear 
coated

Bright chromium 
plated

Satin chromium 
plated

Oxidized satin 
brass plated, oil 
rubbed

Zinc

Zinc

Zinc

Zinc

679 US9 Bright bronze 
plated, clear 
coated

Zinc

684 — Black chrome, 
bright brass, 
bronze

—



Email
info@SECLOCK.com

Toll-free phone
800.847.5625

Chat
SECLOCK.com

Toll-free fax
800.878.6400

686

687

—

—

Black chrome, 
bright

Black chrome, 
satin

Finishes Guide
ANSI/MHMS

POWDER COATED (BHMA)

CODE

CODE

US CODE

US CODE

BASE

BASE

FINISH DESCRIPTION

FINISH DESCRIPTION

Steel

Steel

CODE

CODE

US CODE

US CODE

BASE

BASE

FINISH DESCRIPTION

FINISH DESCRIPTION

685 688— Brass, 
bronze

AluminumUS4Black chrome, 
satin

Satin aluminum, 
gold anodized

689

690

691

US28

US20

US10

Aluminum painted

Dark bronze 
painted

Light bronze 
painted

Any

Any

Any

694 — Medium bronze 
painted

Any

692 — Tan paintedAny

693 — Black paintedAny

697

698

699

US3

US4

US10

700 US26

Bright brass 
plated, clear 
coated

Satin brass plated, 
clear coated

Satin bronze 
plated, clear 
coated

Bright chromium 
plated

Plastic

Plastic

Plastic

Plastic

695

696

—

US4

Dark bronze 
painted

Satin brass 
painted

Any

Any

701

702

US26D

US26D

Satin chromium 
plated

Satin chromium 
plated

Plastic

Aluminum

703

704

US26D

US10B

Oxidized satin 
bronze plated, oil 
rubbed

Oxidized satin 
bronze plated, oil 
rubbed

Aluminum

Zinc

—

—

BSP

WSP

Black suede 
powder coat

White suede 
powder coat

Black 
suede

White 
suede

716 A10B Satin bronze 
plated, clear 
coated

Aluminum


