SECLOCK

ANSI/MHMS

AI10I/IVII III	,,,							
	CODE	US CODE	BASE	FINISH DESCRIPTION	CODE	US CODE	BASE	FINISH DESCRIPTION
	600	USP	Steel	Primed for painting	615	_	Bronze	Oxidized satin bronze, relieved, waxed
	601	US1B	Steel	Bright japanned	616	US11	Bronze	Satin bronze, blackened, satin relieved, clear coated
	603	US2G	Steel	Zinc plated	617	US13	Bronze	Darkened oxidized satin bronze, bright relieved, clear coated
	604	_	Steel	Zinc plated and dichromate sealed	618	US14	Brass, Bronze	Bright nickel plated, clear coated
	605	US3	Brass	Bright brass, clear coated	619	US15	Brass, Bronze	Satin nickel plated, clear coated
	606	US4	Brass	Satin brass, clear coated	620	US15A	Brass, Bronze	Satin nickel plated, blackened, satin relieved, clear coated
	607	_	Brass	Oxidized satin brass, oil rubbed	621	US17A	Brass, Bronze	Nickel plated, blackened, relieved, clear coated
	608	_	Brass	Oxidized satin brass, relieved, oil rubbed	622	US19	Brass, Bronze	Flat black coated
	609	US5	Brass	Satin brass, blackened, satin relieved, clear coated	623	US20	Bronze	Light oxidized statuary bronze, clear coated
	610	US7	Brass	Satin brass, blackened, bright relieved, clear coated	624	US20A	Bronze	Dark oxidized statuary bronze, clear coated
	611	US9	Bronze	Bright bronze, clear coated	625	US26	Brass, Bronze	Bright chromium plated
	612	US10	Bronze	Satin bronze, clear coated	626	US26D	Brass, Bronze	Satin chromium plated
5	613	US10B	Bronze	Dark oxidized, satin bronze, oil rubbed	627	US27	Aluminum	Satin aluminum, clear coated
	614	_	Bronze	Oxidized satin bronze, relieved, clear coated	628	US28	Aluminum	Satin aluminum, clear anodized

Email info@SECLOCK.com

Chat SECLOCK.com **Toll-free phone** 800.847.5625

SECLOCK

ANSI/MHMS

AI10I/ WII III									
	CODE	US CODE	BASE	FINISH DESCRIPTION		CODE	US CODE	BASE	FINISH DESCRIPTION
	629	US32	Stainless steel 300 series	Bright stainless steel	5	643	US11	Steel	Satin bronze plated, blackened, satin relieved, clear coated
	630	US32D	Stainless steel 300 series	Satin stainless steel		644	US13	Steel	Dark oxidized satin bronze plated, bright relieved, clear
	631	US19	Steel	Flat black booted		645	US14	Steel	Bright nickel plated, clear coated
5	632	US3	Steel	Bright brass plated, clear coated		646	US15	Steel	Satin nickel plated, clear coated
	633	US4	Steel	Satin brass plated, clear coated	(5)	647	US15A	Steel	Satin nickel plated, blackened, satin relieved, clear coated
	634	_	Steel	Oxidized satin brass oil rubbed	5	648	US11 7A	Steel	Nickel plated, blackened relieved, clear coated
5	635	_	Steel	Oxidized satin brass plated, relieved, clear coated		649	US20	Steel	Light oxidized bright bronze plated, clear coated
W.	636	US7	Steel	Satin brass plated, blackened, bright relieved, clear coated		650	US20A	Steel	Dark oxidized statuary bronze plated, clear coated
	637	US9	Steel	Bright bronze plated, clear coated		651	US26	Steel	Bright chromium plated
(5)	638	USS	Steel	Satin brass plated, blackened, satin relieved, clear coated		652	US26D	Steel	Satin chromium plated
	639	US10	Steel	Satin bronze plated, clear coated		653	_	Stainless steel 400 series	Bright stainless steel
	640	US10B	Steel	Oxidized satin bronze plated over copper plate, oil rubbed		654	_	Stainless steel 400 series	Satin stainless steel
5	641	_	Steel	Oxidized satin bronze plated, relieved, clear coated		655	US13	Bronze	Light oxidized satin bronze bright relieved, clear coated
5	642	_	Bronze	Oxidized satin bronze plated, relieved, waxed	5	656	US13	Steel	Light oxidized satin bronze plated bright relieved, clear

Email info@SECLOCK.com

Chat SECLOCK.com **Toll-free phone** 800.847.5625

SECLOCK

ANSI/MHMS

-	CODE	US CODE	BASE	FINISH DESCRIPTION		CODE	US CODE	BASE	FINISH DESCRIPTION
3	657	_	Steel	Dark oxidized copper plated, satin relieved, clear coated		671	US19	Aluminum	Flat black coated
	658	_	Steel	Dark oxidized copper plated, bright relieved, clear coated		672	US26	Aluminum	Bright chromium plated
5	659	_	Steel	Light oxidized copper plated, satin relieved, clear coated		673	_	Aluminum	Aluminum clear coated
	660	_	Steel	Light oxidized copper plated bright relieved, clear coated		674	USP	Zinc	Primed for painting
5	661	_	Steel	Oxidized satin copper, relieved, clear coated		675	_	Zinc	Dichromate sealed
	662	_	Steel	Satin brass plated, browned, satin relieved, clear coated		676	US19	Zinc	Flat black coated
	663	_	Steel	Zinc plated with clear chromate seal	5	677	US3	Zinc	Bright brass plated, clear coated
	664	_	Steel	Cadmium plated with clear chromate seal		678	US4	Zinc	Satin brass plated, clear coated
	665	_	Steel	Cadmium plated with iridescent dichromate		679	US9	Zinc	Bright bronze plated, clear coated
	666	US3	Aluminum	Bright brass plated, clear coated		680	US10	Zinc	Satin bronze plated, clear coated
	667	US4	Aluminum	Satin brass plated, clear coated		681	US26	Zinc	Bright chromium plated
	668	US10	Aluminum	Satin bronze plated, clear coated		682	US26D	Zinc	Satin chromium plated
	669	US14	Aluminum	Bright nickel plated		683	_	Zinc	Oxidized satin brass plated, oil rubbed
	670	US15	Aluminum	Satin nickel plated		684	_	_	Black chrome, bright brass, bronze

Email info@SECLOCK.com

Chat SECLOCK.com **Toll-free phone** 800.847.5625

SECLOCK

ANSI/MHMS

CODE	US CODE	BASE	FINISH DESCRIPTION
685	_	Brass, bronze	Black chrome, satin
686	_	Steel	Black chrome, bright
687	_	Steel	Black chrome, satin



POWDER COATED (BHMA)

	CODE	US CODE	BASE	FINISH DESCRIPTION		CODE	US CODE	BASE	FINISH DESCRIPTION
	689	US28	Any	Aluminum painted	5	698	US4	Plastic	Satin brass plated, clear coated
	690	US20	Any	Dark bronze painted		699	US10	Plastic	Satin bronze plated, clear coated
	691	US10	Any	Light bronze painted		700	US26	Plastic	Bright chromium plated
	692	_	Any	Tan painted		701	US26D	Plastic	Satin chromium plated
	693	_	Any	Black painted		702	US26D	Aluminum	Satin chromium plated
	694	_	Any	Medium bronze painted		703	US26D	Aluminum	Oxidized satin bronze plated, oil rubbed
5	695	_	Any	Dark bronze painted		704	US10B	Zinc	Oxidized satin bronze plated, oil rubbed
	696	US4	Any	Satin brass painted		_	BSP	Black suede	Black suede powder coat
5	697	US3	Plastic	Bright brass plated, clear coated		_	WSP	White suede	White suede powder coat

Email info@SECLOCK.com

Chat SECLOCK.com **Toll-free phone** 800.847.5625